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MATAMORAS, PA, June 19, 2011
The weather finally turned pleasant and may 
have motivated 40 gunslingers to throw lead 
down range, even on Father’s Day!
     We had shade and water so everyone got 
through the warm day. It turned out to be a 
fantastic day with a cool breeze.
    Turkey Creek Vic wrote three stages for 
the shoot and you knew just which ones were 
his. Stage 1 and 2 were all about free graz-
ing turkeys and cattle. Sides were taken and 
the feud will have to be resolved at a later 
match.  
    Hitting the clay birds with the pistols on 
stage 4 was a challenge, but  most did OK.
     As far as the Indians not appreciating New 
York City Lasagne on stage 5, I would have 
made them an offer they couldn’t refuse.
      The 50/50 drawing this month was won 
by Old Bass Terd ($56). He also swears 
he never won anything in his life before that 
drawing.
     Anita and Cathy provided another fine 
meal at the chuck wagon. We appreciate 
them and all the chuck wagon helpers who 
volunteer their time to do this.

THE BIG JAKE AND LITTLE JAKE WARS CREATE 
MAYHEM AT RATTLESNAKE RIDGE MATCH 

FREE GRAZING TURKEYS FORCE GUNSLINGERS TO CHOOSE SIDES .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   TOP SHOOTER 
NAMED

Hammerin Steel  
was our Top Gun  
for the month of  June.

Black Jack Ed came in second, and 
Stormy Roads came in third. Congratu-
lations, good shootin’ pards!
  Enclosed are the results of  the  
June shoot, by Total Time and by Category. 
Congratulations to all who placed first in 
their category.

WHAT’S  THE CALL?
We had 2 situations we haven’t experienced 
before. They were looked up in the rule book 
after the shoot and checked on the SASS Wire, 
and happily, both shooters got good news.
     One shooter started the match at the 
loading table with his revolvers containing 
empty cartridges from a previous practice 
session a few days before. The rule states: 
Arriving at the designated loading area with un-
cleared firearms after completing a stage within the 
same day (assessed on the previously completed stage) 
will be a Stage DQ. The penalty isn’t as much 
about having empties in your revolvers at 
the loading table but rather the penalty for 
NOT clearing those empties from the previ-
ous stage of  that day. So it is a no call.
     The other one was about placing the 
first revolver on a prop instead of  holster-
ing it, without directions to do so. The 
stage convention rule states: Revolvers 
are returned to leather after the shooting 
string. But a shooting string is defined as 
shots from one type of  firearm prior to 
the next type of  firearm engaged. Since 
he holstered it after the string... no call. 

A FRIENDLY REMINDER
The Matamoras Mavericks is a friendly club that 
goes out of its way to accommodate new shoot-
ers. But we are SASS affiliated and we follow 
SASS rules. So, if you’ve shot with us before, 
please read the guidelines for dress at a match. 
A second visit to our club means dressing appro-
priately. For men, NO baseball caps, short sleeve 
shirts, shorts or sneakers.

Congratulations, again, goes to Wild Cat  
Kenna and her dad, Mighty Quinn, 
as well as for Black Jack Ed, Old  
Campaigner, Marshal Jacobey John 
and Tennessee Jack Sledge. Certificates 
will be sent via Pony Express in the next few 
days. Nice going!

Moss, Black Jack Ed, Abe The Crippler and  
Hammerin Steel asks Esmeralda where she got 
her outfit

 Wild Cat Kenna

Tennessee Jack Sledge

Marshal Jacobey John

Mighty Quinn

Old Campaigner

Black Jack ed



Backwards Dusty Dawn moving forward this time Dirty Dingus Diggs with his ‘97 Wyatt Hurts gets a hug from Esmeralda

Abe The Crippler loading on the run Canad’jun George in action Dry Gulcher takes aim

The Wild and Crazy Bunch... 

Hammerin Steel loading his ‘97 Jesamy Kid means business Jarod Swan takes steady aim



Lonesome Sam cleans the stage while waiting for 
his turn

Moss tells Wes Durn to reach for the sky

Old Campaigner means business

Latigo Means cleans the stage

Mighty Quinn, Wild Cat Kenna and Frannie Oakley I.C. Moose asks ZZ where his pistols are Johnny P gets a bead on the bank robbers

Wild Cat Kenna grabs one  from her belt

Dakota Wild Bill tells his son how he met Wild Bill 
Hickok out west 

Vida-Loca lays down a smoke screen

Zak Silverblade makes sure he gets ‘em

PHOTOS BY:
 SCALAWAG JOE, ZIGGADY ZAG, 

BLACKPOWDER JIM AND VIDA-LOCA

CATEGORY 
WINNERS

BUCKARETTE
Wild Cat Kenna

BUCKAROO
Jarod Swan

YOUNG GUN
Robin Cash

COWBOY
Lonesome Sam

WRANGLER
Wes Durn

LADIES 49er
Dancin Angel

49er
Hammerin Steel
LADIES SENIOR
Sassy Southpaw

SENIOR
Black Jack Ed

SILVER SENIOR
Ziggady Zag

ELDER STATESMAN
Latigo Means

LADIES DUELIST
Backwards Dusty Dawn

DUELIST
Stormy Roads

SENIOR DUELIST
Old Campaigner

CLASSIC COWBOY
Travis Spencer

B-WESTERN
Wyatt Hurts



Frannie Oakley invites everyone over for Thanksgiving

Hammerin Steel sets the stage

Dancin Angel ask Hammerin to scratch an itch

I.C. Mooses times Johnny Swan on stage 1

Old Bass Terd reaches for his shells

Crazy Crow squeezes one off

Dirtwater Dog clears his SxS

Jarod Swan checks his stocks at the lunch break

Moss reaches for his shells on the run

Sassy Southpaw and Scalawag Joe, in the shade

Constable Griz picks one off

Marshal Jacobey John tries to hit a turkey

Jarod makes sure he’s on target

Frannie Oakley tries for another turkey

Stormy Roads cleans the stage



Turkey Creek Vic tries to buy ZZ’s brass from Luke

Dakota Wild Bill take aim

Johnny Swan shows Jarod  where the turkeys are 

Wyatt Hurts won’t side with the cattle or turkeys

Turkey Creek Vic admits he wrote three stages

Johnny Swan asks... “You looking at me?”

Frannie doesn’t believe ZZ has a magic thumb

Wes Durn spins a tall tale for Dancin Angel

Travis Spencer shows Stormy Roads how steady 
his hands are after having 5 cups of coffee   

Turkey Creek Vic on his way to defend the turkeys

Wyatt Hurts cleans the stage

Tennessee Jack Sledge cleans the stage

Lonesome Sam says he only has 10 fingers

Vida-Loca makes it tough for the spotters

Latigo Means plans his next move 



  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
 STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5  

TOTAL FINISH
   Raw  M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final  
     1 Hammerin Steel 49er 24.35 1 0 0 29.35 25.02 0 0 0 25.02 27.06 1 0 0 32.06 37.55 0 0 0 37.55 23.21 0 0 0 23.21 147.19 1

     2 Black Jack Ed Senior 29.19 0 0 0 29.19 29.71 0 0 0 29.71 37.20 0 0 0 37.21 49.64 0 0 0 49.64 25.63 0 0 0 25.63 171.38 2

     3 Stormy Roads Duelist 38.33 0 0 0 38.33 33.13 1 0 0 38.13 29.43 1 0 0 34.43 44.28 0 0 0 44.28 23.82 0 0 0 23.82 178.99 3

     4 Moss  49er 29.97 0 0 0 29.97 29.33 1 0 0 34.33 30.00 0 0 0 30.00 44.69 0 0 0 44.69 36.26 1 0 0 41.26 180.25 4

     5 Wes Durn Wrangler 27.75 2 0 0 37.75 26.89 0 0 0 26.89 33.90 0 0 0 33.90 50.37 1 0 0 55.37 25.36 1 0 0 30.36 184.27 5

     6 Travis Spencer Classic Cowboy 34.34 0 0 0 34.34 28.34 1 0 0 33.34 30.92 1 0 0 35.92 49.17 1 0 0 54.17 28.34 0 0 0 28.34 186.11 6

     7 Jesamy Kid 49er 35.51 4 0 0 55.51 28.37 0 0 0 28.37 29.29 1 0 0 34.29 43.59 1 0 0 48.59 24.18 1 0 0 29.18 195.94 7

     8 Wyatt Hurts B-Western 39.07 1 0 0 44.07 38.57 1 0 0 43.57 37.15 0 0 0 37.15 42.84 0 0 0 42.84 28.40 0 0 0 28.40 196.03 8

     9 Lonesome Sam Cowboy 32.49 1 0 0 37.49 22.25 2 0 0 32.25 39.13 0 0 0 39.13 38.12 3 0 0 53.12 31.07 1 0 0 36.07 198.06 9

    10 Old Campaigner Senior Duelist 35.52 0 0 0 35.52 46.02 0 0 0 46.02 37.00 0 0 0 37.00 48.11 0 0 0 48.11 32.58 0 0 0 32.58 199.23 10

    11 Abe The Crippler 49er 30.70 1 0 0 35.70 28.04 1 0 0 33.04 30.40 1 0 0 35.40 59.33 3 0 0 74.33 26.71 1 0 0 31.71 210.18 11

    12 Ziggady Zag Silver Senior  36.53 1 1 0 51.53 34.02 1 0 0 39.02 36.89 0 0 0 36.89 47.06 1 0 0 52.06 36.61 0 0 0 36.61 216.11 12

    13 Dakota Wild Bill Wrangler 34.36 2 1 0 54.36 28.61 0 0 0 28.61 42.66 1 0 0 47.66 48.75 1 0 0 53.75 33.25 0 0 0 33.25 217.63 13

    14 Constable Griz Duelist 45.51 0 0 0 45.51 36.45 1 0 0 41.45 36.93 0 0 0 36.93 59.84 0 0 0 59.84 36.38 0 0 0 36.38 220.11 14

    15 I.C. Moose Senior Duelist 38.24 0 0 0 38.24 38.10 2 0 0 48.10 44.87 1 0 0 49.87 53.52 0 0 0 53.52 33.59 0 0 0 33.59 223.32 15

    16 Marshal Jacobey John Classic Cowboy 45.06 0 0 0 45.06 34.74 0 0 0 34.74 51.07 0 0 0 51.07 48.76 0 0 0 48.76 43.74 0 0 0 43.74 223.37 16

    17 Johnny Swan 49er 37.34 3 0 0 52.34 36.43 0 0 0 36.43 43.95 0 0 0 43.95 55.82 1 0 0 60.82 30.44 0 0 0 30.44 223.98 17

    18 Mighty Quinn 49er 42.11 0 0 0 42.11 36.21 0 0 0 36.21 44.51 0 0 0 44.51 57.50 0 0 0 57.70 47.89 0 0 0 47.89 228.42 18

    19 Dirty Dingus Diggs Senior 38.45 1 0 0 43.45 40.46 1 0 0 45.56 40.71 1 0 0 45.71 63.13 0 0 0 63.13 29.77 1 0 0 34.77 232.52 19

    20  Robin Cash Young Gun 45.42 0 0 0 45.42 34.00 1 0 0 39.00 39.33 1 0 0 44.33 70.53 1 0 0 75.53 39.17 1 0 0 44.17 248.45 20

    21 Dry Gulcher Senior Duelist 41.63 0 0 0 41.63 37.48 3 0 0 52.48 44.57 0 0 0 44.57 70.47 2 0 0 80.47 40.48 0 0 0 40.48 259.63 21

    22 Turkey Creek Vic Senior Duelist 40.86 0 0 0 40.86 39.88 3 0 0 54.88 47.45 2 0 0 57.45 61.67 0 0 0 61.67 46.50 1 0 0 51.50 266.30 22

    23 Canad’jun George Senior Duelist 54.59 0 0 0 54.59 44.73 2 0 0 54.73 51.30 1 0 0 56.30 70.70 0 0 0 70.70 44.92 1 0 0 49.92 286.24 23

    24 Johnny P. Cowboy 52.65 1 0 0 57.65 48.44 0 1 0 58.44 46.41 0 0 0 46.41 60.87 3 0 0 75.87 38.15 2 0 0 48.15 286.52 24

    25 Dancin Angel Ladies 49er 40.35 5 0 0 65.35 43.79 1 0 0 48.79 55.63 3 0 0 70.63 71.74 0 0 0 71.74 34.66 0 0 0 34.66 291.17 25

    26 Old Bass Terd Wrangler 47.81 2 0 0 57.81 40.80 1 0 0 45.80 55.20 1 0 0 60.20 91.28 0 0 0 91.28 41.45 0 0 0 41.45 296.54 26

    27 The Kid Cowboy 44.61 6 0 0 74.61 38.51 3 1 0 63.51 42.18 1 0 0 47.18 64.79 1 0 0 69.79 32.57 2 0 0 42.57 297.66 27

    28 Latigo Means Elder Statesman 45.59 1 0 0 50.59 51.46 2 0 0 61.46 84.78 0 0 0 84.78 71.86 1 0 0 76.86 42.22 0 0 0 42.22 315.91 28

    29 Sassy Southpaw Ladies Senior 49.66 4 0 0 69.66 47.25 1 0 0 52.25 55.00 1 0 0 60.00 90.52 1 0 0 95.52 48.44 0 0 0 48.44 325.87 29

    30 Burban Bob 49er 55.41 2 1 0 75.41 58.60 1 0 0 63.60 51.61 0 0 0 51.61 81.18 0 0 0 81.18 50.47 2 0 0 60.47 332.27 30

    31 Zak Silverblade Silver Senior 52.24 1 0 0 57.24 55.20 2 0 0 65.20 50.03 1 0 0 55.03 72.79 1 0 0 77.79 58.52 2 1 0 78.52 333.78 31

    32 Dirtwater Dog 49er 56.32 4 0 0 76.32 53.37 0 0 0 53.37 61.90 0 0 0 61.90 81.61 2 0 0 91.61 57.35 0 0 0 57.35 340.55 32

    33 Crazy Crow Silver Senior 112.28 0 0 0 112.28 49.84 1 1 0 64.84 52.22 0 0 0 52.22 78.26 1 0 0 83.26 53.68 0 0 0 53.68 366.28 33

    34 Vida-Loca Elder Statesman 62.76 2 0 0 72.76 65.14 0 0 0 65.14 72.13 0 0 0 72.13 106.90 0 0 0 106.90 59.20 0 0 0 59.20 376.13 34

    35 Wild Cat Kenna Buckarette - 2 Gun 70.75 0 0 0 70.75 75.90 0 0 0 75.90 77.06 0 0 0 77.06 102.53 0 0 0 102.53 64.17 0 0 0 64.17 390.41 35

    36 Newbie Cowboy 81.90 1 0 0 86.90 69.58 3 0 0 84.58 103.84 3 0 0 118.84 93.63 3 0 0 108.63 69.28 0 0 0 69.28 468.23 36

    37 Tennessee Jack Sledge Senior Duelist 77.71 0 0 0 77.71 73.71 0 0 0 73.71 98.35 0 0 0 98.35 136.05 0 0 0 136.05 84.29 0 0 0 84.29 470.00 37

    38 Frannie Oakley Ladies Senior 70.36 3 0 0 85.36 105.18 1 0 0 110.18 78.46 5 0 0 103.46 124.80 1 0 0 129.80 69.65 1 0 0 74.65 501.45 38

    39 Backwards Dusty Dawn Ladies Duelist 100.69 3 0 0 115.69 94.53 4 0 0 114.53 95.59 5 0 0 120.59 136.89 4 0 0 156.89 99.37 2 0 0 109.37 617.07 39

    40 Jared Swan Buckaroo - 2 Gun 113.64 1 0 0 118.64 96.63 2 0 0 106.63 136.41 3 0 0 151.41 122.51 1 0 0 127.51 108.31 2 0 0 118.32 622.51 40
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  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
 STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5  

TOTAL FINISH
   Raw  M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final  
     1 Wild Cat Kenna Buckarette - 2 Gun 70.75 0 0 0 70.75 75.90 0 0 0 75.90 77.06 0 0 0 77.06 102.53 0 0 0 102.53 64.17 0 0 0 64.17 390.41 35

     1 Jared Swan Buckaroo - 2 Gun 113.64 1 0 0 118.64 96.63 2 0 0 106.63 136.41 3 0 0 151.41 122.51 1 0 0 127.51 108.31 2 0 0 118.32 622.51 40

     1  Robin Cash Young Gun 45.42 0 0 0 45.42 34.00 1 0 0 39.00 39.33 1 0 0 44.33 70.53 1 0 0 75.53 39.17 1 0 0 44.17 248.45 20

     1 Lonesome Sam Cowboy 32.49 1 0 0 37.49 22.25 2 0 0 32.25 39.13 0 0 0 39.13 38.12 3 0 0 53.12 31.07 1 0 0 36.07 198.06 9

     2 Johnny P. Cowboy 52.65 1 0 0 57.65 48.44 0 1 0 58.44 46.41 0 0 0 46.41 60.87 3 0 0 75.87 38.15 2 0 0 48.15 286.52 24

     3 The Kid Cowboy 44.61 6 0 0 74.61 38.51 3 1 0 63.51 42.18 1 0 0 47.18 64.79 1 0 0 69.79 32.57 2 0 0 42.57 297.66 27

     4 Newbie Cowboy 81.90 1 0 0 86.90 69.58 3 0 0 84.58 103.84 3 0 0 118.84 93.63 3 0 0 108.63 69.28 0 0 0 69.28 468.23 36

     1 Wes Durn Wrangler 27.75 2 0 0 37.75 26.89 0 0 0 26.89 33.90 0 0 0 33.90 50.37 1 0 0 55.37 25.36 1 0 0 30.36 184.27 5

     2 Dakota Wild Bill Wrangler 34.36 2 1 0 54.36 28.61 0 0 0 28.61 42.66 1 0 0 47.66 48.75 1 0 0 53.75 33.25 0 0 0 33.25 217.63 13

     3 Old Bass Terd Wrangler 47.81 2 0 0 57.81 40.80 1 0 0 45.80 55.20 1 0 0 60.20 91.28 0 0 0 91.28 41.45 0 0 0 41.45 296.54 26

     1 Dancin Angel Ladies 49er 40.35 5 0 0 65.35 43.79 1 0 0 48.79 55.63 3 0 0 70.63 71.74 0 0 0 71.74 34.66 0 0 0 34.66 291.17 25

     1 Hammerin Steel 49er 24.35 1 0 0 29.35 25.02 0 0 0 25.02 27.06 1 0 0 32.06 37.55 0 0 0 37.55 23.21 0 0 0 23.21 147.19 1

     2 Moss  49er 29.97 0 0 0 29.97 29.33 1 0 0 34.33 30.00 0 0 0 30.00 44.69 0 0 0 44.69 36.26 1 0 0 41.26 180.25 4

     3 Jesamy Kid 49er 35.51 4 0 0 55.51 28.37 0 0 0 28.37 29.29 1 0 0 34.29 43.59 1 0 0 48.59 24.18 1 0 0 29.18 195.94 7

     4 Abe The Crippler 49er 30.70 1 0 0 35.70 28.04 1 0 0 33.04 30.40 1 0 0 35.40 59.33 3 0 0 74.33 26.71 1 0 0 31.71 210.18 11

     5 Johnny Swan 49er 37.34 3 0 0 52.34 36.43 0 0 0 36.43 43.95 0 0 0 43.95 55.82 1 0 0 60.82 30.44 0 0 0 30.44 223.98 17

     6 Mighty Quinn 49er 42.11 0 0 0 42.11 36.21 0 0 0 36.21 44.51 0 0 0 44.51 57.50 0 0 0 57.70 47.89 0 0 0 47.89 228.42 18

     7 Burban Bob 49er 55.41 2 1 0 75.41 58.60 1 0 0 63.60 51.61 0 0 0 51.61 81.18 0 0 0 81.18 50.47 2 0 0 60.47 332.27 30

     8 Dirtwater Dog 49er 56.32 4 0 0 76.32 53.37 0 0 0 53.37 61.90 0 0 0 61.90 81.61 2 0 0 91.61 57.35 0 0 0 57.35 340.55 32

     1 Sassy Southpaw Ladies Senior 49.66 4 0 0 69.66 47.25 1 0 0 52.25 55.00 1 0 0 60.00 90.52 1 0 0 95.52 48.44 0 0 0 48.44 325.87 29

     2 Frannie Oakley Ladies Senior 70.36 3 0 0 85.36 105.18 1 0 0 110.18 78.46 5 0 0 103.46 124.80 1 0 0 129.80 69.65 1 0 0 74.65 501.45 38

     1 Black Jack Ed Senior 29.19 0 0 0 29.19 29.71 0 0 0 29.71 37.20 0 0 0 37.21 49.64 0 0 0 49.64 25.63 0 0 0 25.63 171.38 2

     2 Dirty Dingus Diggs Senior 38.45 1 0 0 43.45 40.46 1 0 0 45.56 40.71 1 0 0 45.71 63.13 0 0 0 63.13 29.77 1 0 0 34.77 232.52 19

     1 Ziggady Zag Silver Senior  36.53 1 1 0 51.53 34.02 1 0 0 39.02 36.89 0 0 0 36.89 47.06 1 0 0 52.06 36.61 0 0 0 36.61 216.11 12

     2 Zak Silverblade Silver Senior 52.24 1 0 0 57.24 55.20 2 0 0 65.20 50.03 1 0 0 55.03 72.79 1 0 0 77.79 58.52 2 1 0 78.52 333.78 31

     3 Crazy Crow Silver Senior 112.28 0 0 0 112.28 49.84 1 1 0 64.84 52.22 0 0 0 52.22 78.26 1 0 0 83.26 53.68 0 0 0 53.68 366.28 33

     1 Latigo Means Elder Statesman 45.59 1 0 0 50.59 51.46 2 0 0 61.46 84.78 0 0 0 84.78 71.86 1 0 0 76.86 42.22 0 0 0 42.22 315.91 28

     2 Vida-Loca Elder Statesman 62.76 2 0 0 72.76 65.14 0 0 0 65.14 72.13 0 0 0 72.13 106.90 0 0 0 106.90 59.20 0 0 0 59.20 376.13 34

     1 Backwards Dusty Dawn Ladies Duelist 100.69 3 0 0 115.69 94.53 4 0 0 114.53 95.59 5 0 0 120.59 136.89 4 0 0 156.89 99.37 2 0 0 109.37 617.07 39

     1 Stormy Roads Duelist 38.33 0 0 0 38.33 33.13 1 0 0 38.13 29.43 1 0 0 34.43 44.28 0 0 0 44.28 23.82 0 0 0 23.82 178.99 3

     2 Constable Griz Duelist 45.51 0 0 0 45.51 36.45 1 0 0 41.45 36.93 0 0 0 36.93 59.84 0 0 0 59.84 36.38 0 0 0 36.38 220.11 14

     1 Old Campaigner Senior Duelist 35.52 0 0 0 35.52 46.02 0 0 0 46.02 37.00 0 0 0 37.00 48.11 0 0 0 48.11 32.58 0 0 0 32.58 199.23 10

     2 I.C. Moose Senior Duelist 38.24 0 0 0 38.24 38.10 2 0 0 48.10 44.87 1 0 0 49.87 53.52 0 0 0 53.52 33.59 0 0 0 33.59 223.32 15

     3 Dry Gulcher Senior Duelist 41.63 0 0 0 41.63 37.48 3 0 0 52.48 44.57 0 0 0 44.57 70.47 2 0 0 80.47 40.48 0 0 0 40.48 259.63 21

     4 Turkey Creek Vic Senior Duelist 40.86 0 0 0 40.86 39.88 3 0 0 54.88 47.45 2 0 0 57.45 61.67 0 0 0 61.67 46.50 1 0 0 51.50 266.30 22

     5 Canad’jun George Senior Duelist 54.59 0 0 0 54.59 44.73 2 0 0 54.73 51.30 1 0 0 56.30 70.70 0 0 0 70.70 44.92 1 0 0 49.92 286.24 23

     6 Tennessee Jack Sledge Senior Duelist 77.71 0 0 0 77.71 73.71 0 0 0 73.71 98.35 0 0 0 98.35 136.05 0 0 0 136.05 84.29 0 0 0 84.29 470.00 37

     1 Travis Spencer Classic Cowboy 34.34 0 0 0 34.34 28.34 1 0 0 33.34 30.92 1 0 0 35.92 49.17 1 0 0 54.17 28.34 0 0 0 28.34 186.11 6

     2 Marshal Jacobey John Classic Cowboy 45.06 0 0 0 45.06 34.74 0 0 0 34.74 51.07 0 0 0 51.07 48.76 0 0 0 48.76 43.74 0 0 0 43.74 223.37 16

     1 Wyatt Hurts B-Western 39.07 1 0 0 44.07 38.57 1 0 0 43.57 37.15 0 0 0 37.15 42.84 0 0 0 42.84 28.40 0 0 0 28.40 196.03 8
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